### EUROVENT INDIA EXPERT WORKSHOP

# ENERGY EFFICIENT INDOOR AIR QUALITY SOLUTIONS

# **EVENT OUTLINE**

Eurovent India invites consultants and industry stakeholders to an expert workshop on energy efficient Indoor Air Quality solutions. Aside from technical presentations on Air Handling Units and their most important components, participants will also hear on latest standards and certification programmes for Air Handling Units and Air Filters for hot and humid climates, as well as industry recommendations for minimum requirements for Air Handling Units.

#### **EXPERT PRESENTATIONS**

- Air Handling Units: Fundamentals
- Hygienic Air Handling Units
- Air Filtration: Impact and benefits of Indoor Air Quality
- Air Filtration: Selection of air filters
- Efficiency and benefits of direct driven Fans
- Energy Recovery
- Controls
- Eurovent Recommendation 6/18: Quality criteria of Air Handling Units
- Eurovent Certification for Air Handling Units in hot and humid climates

#### REGISTRATION

Participation is free of charge. Due to space limitations, we kindly ask you to only register if you know that you will take part in this event and cancel your registration should you not be able to attend. This way we can make sure to allow as many people to the event as possible. Please register via <u>this link</u> or by scanning the following QR code:



#### ORGANISERS







MEDIA PARTNER





# **DATE & TIME**

- 12 APRIL 2023 16:00-21:00H (LOCAL TIME)
- 16:00H | WELCOME COFFEE BREAK
- 18:30H | COFFEE BREAK
- 20:30H | COCKTAIL DINNER & NETWORKING

VENUE Zorba MG Road New Delhi India

# **ABOUT EUROVENT INDIA**

Eurovent India is a Working Group of leading HVACR companies active and manufacturing in India. Together, they want to raise the bar regarding energy efficiency, indoor air quality, food safety, and environmental product performance. Based in Delhi and organised under local management, its mission is to provide a healthier and more sustainable environment for everyone.







## **OUR PARTICIPANTS**



### **GET IN TOUCH**

**Eurovent India** New Delhi, Delhi India

Mr Vanshaj Kaul — Director India Email: vanshaj.kaul@eurovent.in Phone: +91 995-3884096



in https://www.linkedin.com/company/ eurovent-india/

eurovent.eu